FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS	2029 D)AH
Sections 379/411/419/1208 ii) Act Sections Sections Sections iv) Other acts & Sections 21(D(4) mixes & mineral (R)  3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 330  b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Wednesday Date 07.02.2024 Time 18.15 Mg.  c) Information received Date 07.02.2024 Time 20.15 km G.D. No. 330 at the P.S.  4. Type of Information : Written / Oral Typed	57
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Typed	
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. APPROX 04 Km (outh-west side from PS  b) Address. At Dhabani School more under PS Jozpur Dist- puruia  Beat No. JL NO- 108 Anchor 1 MUKUNDAPIT	
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S	
6. Complainant / Informant :	
a) Name S.1 KNJAN XX SEKKA OF JOJPUX PS, DIST PUTULA b) Father's / Husband's Name Lt SKYAMJAR SEKKA c) Date / Year of birth 0007 /072 d) Nationality Indian e) Address VIM - BARMAGUYA, PS- ONDA DIST BARKUTA	
b) Father's / Husband's Name Lt. Skyamdas Sakla	
c) Date / Year of birth	
e) Address VIM - Barmagura, PS- Onda, Dist- Bankura	
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars	rdib
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):   (Attach	ing
FRI NO- FRA DORIA CLASSIS NO- TO 53443750 BH	
A MAIMON AL HO INACIAN LOMINO RAD MA- EZGMONZIA MAN	eis
Words of the Fractor Rully Lig. It La 1 3331,0	-
NO-70834437898H	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.  9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): ONE PONEY FIRC-131 BUNE COLONIE EXACTOR LAYING END NO - E34.99314, CLASSIN NO - TO 53443759 BH WIT WITH LIOURY LOND WITH SAND (100 BH PHOL)	r
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
12 FIR Contents: (Attach congrets shoot if required) At A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 379/411/414/120 B 3PC & 21 (1) (4) Milles & Milleral (RAD) Act - 1957	
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. I homorga Rog to take up the	
ovestigation/transferred to P.Son point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.	
Inspector in charge	
Recorded by Me Signature of the Officer-in-Clare Station with	
ozjoziz4. Shibam Bam Name SHRI LITONDist. Pydylla MANET	
Signature / Thumb impression of the many signature of the Officer-in-Clark property of Park Rank INSPECTOR OF PLUTE IC JOJANA PS.  Rank INSPECTOR OF PLUTE IC JOJANA PS.  Complainant/informant	
Complainant/informant  Number if any Diff - Difful	

The Enspector-In-Charge Joypur P.S Dist-Purulia.

Ref: Joypur PS GDE No-311

Dated-07/02/2024.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith 01 (one) arrested accused person namely Rabi Kumar (35 yrs) S/o-Late Budheswar Kumar of Vill-Mirdih, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia along with seized one POWERTRAC-434 Blue Colour Tractor without registration number having Engine No-E3499314, Chassis No-TO53443759BH with trolly loaded with sand (100 CFT approx) under proper seizure list, I beg to submit that today (07/02/2024) I SI Kalyan Kumar Sakha along with (1) C/-681 Noton Ch Dey (2) HG/-1717 Phanibhushan Mahato both of Joypur P.S were performing Special Mobile duty vide Joypur PS CC No-416 Date-07/02/2024. During my mobile duty at about 18:15 hrs received a credible source information that one tractor loaded with sand was coming from Rohingara side, I along with force reached at Dhabani School more under Joypur PS and found that a Blue Colour Tractor without registration number having Engine No-E3499314, Chassis No-TO53443759BH loaded with sand was coming from Rohingara village side. On seeing the Police party at Dhabani School more, the driver of the said Tractor was trying to fled away. But after a hot chase, we could able to detain the driver of said tractor. On integration he made incoherent statement at different time. He disclosed his identity as Rabi Kumar. I asked the driver Rabi Kumar to produce valid documents in respect of said sand but he failed to produce any documents regarding lifting & transportation of sand. I interrogated him thoroughly. During interrogation, he admit that he is dealing with illegal sand lifting from Kangsabati riverbed and transporting the sand. The driver also failed to produce any paper in respect of the Tractor. Hence, I seized the one POWERTRAC-434 Blue Colour Tractor without registration number having Engine No-E3499314, Chassis No-TO53443759BH with trolly loaded with sand (100 CFT approx) in between 18:45 hrs to 18:55 hrs under proper seizure list in presence of available witnesses duly signed by them and I arrested Rabi Kumar (35 yrs) S/o-Late Budheswar Kumar of Vill-Mirdih, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia. After observing all formalities & disclosed him about the ground of arrest. I brought the said Tractor to Joypur P.S. As such there is every reason to believe that the driver and owner of the tractor is dealing with sand illegally and transporting with ill motive without any valid documents.

Hence, they are liable for offence punishable U/S-379/411/414/120B IPC & 21 (1) (4) Mines and Minerals (R&D) Act-1957.

Therefore, I pray before you that a case against driver Rabi Kumar (35 yrs) S/o-Late Budheswar Kumar of Vill-Mirdih, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia and owner of the said Tractor may kindly be started and arrange for its investigation.

JOYPUR P.S Dist.-Purulia (W.B)

Received on 07.02.24 at 20:15 life and Started Jojper PS Case NO-13/24 at 07.02.24 als 379/411/414/1208 IPC & 21 (1)(4) mines and minerals (R&D) Act-1957

ASI of Police
Joypur PS, Dist-Puruia
Date-07/02/2024

Inspector-in-charge

Yours faithfully

(Kalyan Kumar Sakha)